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CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025 MOLD

12 Phillip Roberts

6 Eric Roberts
19 Tom Thomas
1 lan Lloyd

28 Rhys Tomos Williams
38 Gethin Beech Jones

32 Oli Stott

3 Howard Price
16 Ken Jones

8 Gwynant Jones
9 Malcolm Acott
14 Dave Jones

21 Adam Forrester
41 Brynmor Pierce
40 Tony Gush

21 Adam Forrester

Sponsored by Mold Tyres
20th July 2025
Award Winners

1st Overall

Rob Bryn Jones

Class - Interclub Expert

Lewis Griffiths
Tom Parkes
Cyril Jones

Class - Interclub Novice
Aron Williams
Dafydd Iwan Jones
lan Young

Class - Interclub Historic
Baz Green
Charles Hughes

Class - Clubman Expert
Llifon Williams
Andrew Acott
Dick Jones

Class - Interclub Novice

Catrin Price
Oliver Pierce
Ffion Gush
Highest Place Under 1400cc Car

Catrin Price

TYRE SPECIALISTS YOU CAN TRUST

Mazda MX5

Audi A3 Q
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort

BMW E36 S2000
Seat Ibiza Cupra Sport Gti
Seat Ibiza

Ford Escort
Ford Cortina GT

Toyota Corolla
BMW Compact
BMW 318is

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Mk1 Fiesta

Nissan Micra

Darlo Rally Results



12

19

28

38

21

32

13

39

22

20

11

23

41

35

15

40

14

Driver

Phillip Roberts

Eric Roberts

Tom Thomas

lan Lloyd

Howard Price
Gwynant Jones
Rhys Tomos Williams
Chris Way

Gethin Beech Jones
Adam Forrester

Oli Stott

Tudor Morris

Billy Renshaw
Craig Owen

Paul R Edwards
Mark Campbell
Malcolm Acott
Peter Evans
Brynmor Pierce
Martin Allwood
Euron Lloyd-Holmberg
Tony Gush

Dave Jones

Navigator

Rob Bryn Jones
Lewis Griffiths
Tom Parkes
Cyril Jones

Baz Green
Llifon Williams
Aron Williams

Andrew Baines

Dafydd Iwan Jones

Catrin Price
lan Young
Gerallt Davies

lwan Jones

Adam Lee Williams

Richard Jones
Clare Hookham
Andrew Acott
Lois Williams
Oliver Pierce
Dylan Allwood
Paul Holmberg
Ffion Gush

Dick Jones

CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025
Sponsored by Mold Tyres - 20th July 2025

Overall Positionas At Finish

Car

Mazda MX5
AudiA3Q
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
BMW E36 S2000

Honda Civic

Seat Ibiza Cupra Sport Gti

Nissan Micra
Seat Ibiza

BMW 318ti
Nissan Micra
Proton Compact
Ford Puma

Ford Escort
BMW Compact
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 Gti
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Ford Mk1 Fiesta

BMW 318is

Class

Interclub Expert
Interclub Expert
Interclub Expert
Interclub Expert
Interclub Historic
Clubman Expert
Interclub Novice
Interclub Expert
Interclub Novice
Clubman Novice
Interclub Novice
Interclub Expert
Interclub Novice
Interclub Novice
Interclub Novice
Interclub Expert
Clubman Expert
Interclub Novice
Clubman Novice
Interclub Novice
Interclub Expert
Clubman Novice

Clubman Expert

Total

Penalty

31:23

31:25

31:36

31:57

32:33

33:30

33:47

33:51

33:55

34:01

34:11

34:26

34:49

35:22

35:23

35:23

35:40

35:40

35:42

35:47

35:56

35:59

36:24

Interclub

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Difference

Previous First

00:00
00:02 00:02
00:11 00:13

00:21 00:34

00:36 01:10

00:57 02:07

00:17 02:24

00:04 02:28

00:04 02:32
00:06 02:38
00:10 02:48

00:15 03:03
00:23 03:26
00:33 03:59
00:01 04:00
00:00 04:00
00:17 04:17
00:00 04:17
00:02 04:19
00:05 04:24
00:09 04:33
00:03 04:36

00:25 05:01

Darlo Rally Results



17

34

18

30

44

45

26

16

43

27

33

36

Driver

Dave Lewis

Eliot R Retallick
Andrew Roberts
Anthony Williams
Rhys Evans

Robert Lewys Turner
George P Howarth
Ken Jones

Tudur Jones

Nigel Morris

Ken Griffiths-Brazier

Dale Hooper

Navigator

Brian Stubbs
Phil Prosser
Allan Roberts
Elis Williams
Hefin Lloyd
Dewi Wyn Turner
Callum Roe
Charles Hughes
John Jos

Ben Forrester
Liam Brazier

Peter Hooper

CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025
Sponsored by Mold Tyres - 20th July 2025

Overall Positionas At Finish

Car

BMW Compact
Talbot Samba
BMW 318ti
Peugeot 206
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205
MG ZR

Ford Cortina GT
Vauxhall Corsa
Mini Cooper
Peugeot 206

Subaru Impreza

Class

Interclub Expert
Interclub Novice
Clubman Expert
Clubman Novice
Interclub Novice
Clubman Novice
Interclub Novice
Interclub Historic
Clubman Novice
Interclub Novice
Interclub Novice

Clubman Novice

Total
Penalty

36:35
36:39
37:01
37:07
37:22
39:04
40:17
40:23
40:24
40:30
40:47

47:53

Interclub
Pos Cls Pos
18 8
19 9
20 10
21 11
22 2
23 12
24 13

Clubman

Pos

10

11

Cls Pos

MOLD %
TYRES

Difference

Previous First

00:11 05:12
00:04 05:16
00:22 05:38
00:06 05:44
00:15 05:59
01:42 07:41
01:13 08:54
00:06 09:00
00:01 09:01
00:06 09:07
00:17 09:24
07:06 16:30

Darlo Rally Results



CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025 MOLD% -

Sponsored by Mold Tyres - 20th July 2025 TYR Es
PENALTIES IN CAR NUMBER ORDER AT FINISH

No. Test1 Test 2 Test3 Test4 Test5 Test 6 Test7 Test 8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11 Total No.
1 02:23 02:12 02:08 04:06 04:14 01:34 01:32 03:50 03:20 04:12 wt 02:26 31:57 1
2 02:20 02:09 01:59 2
3 02:42 g 02:28 02:18 04:06 04:03 01:44 01:55 03:36 03:42 03:11 02:48 32:33 3
4 02:11 02:18 03:23 4
5 02:21 02:30 02:47 g 5
6 02:42 g 02:30 02:18 03:43 03:38 01:30 01:34 03:22 03:25 04:12 wt 02:31 31:25 6
7 02:27 02:25 02:44 g 04:19 04:12 01:33 01:49 03:39 03:32 04:12 wt 02:59 33:51 7
8 02:25 02:26 02:18 04:14 04:13 01:37 01:53 03:41 03:43 04:12 wt 02:48 33:30 8
9 02:42 02:40 02:27 04:26 04:15 01:41 01:59 04:21 b 04:08 03:23 03:38 35:40 9
10 02:42 g 02:20 02:23 04:02 04:03 01:35 01:41 10
11 02:42 g 02:26 03:36 04:33 b 04:58 bb 01:47 01:44 03:26 03:24 04:12 wt 02:35 35:23 11
12 02:28 02:28 02:24 04:05 04:06 01:33 01:41 03:34 03:31 03:01 02:32 31:23 12
13 02:26 02:26 02:17 04:11 04:12 01:40 01:50 03:31 04:26 04:12 wt 03:15 34:26 13
14 02:27 02:43 02:28 04:45 04:32 01:52 02:03 04:03 03:55 04:12 wt 03:24 36:24 14
15 02:27 02:37 02:23 04:31 04:34 01:49 02:02 04:17 03:55 04:12 wt 03:09 35:56 15
16 02:33 02:52 02:44 05:15 04:43 01:52 02:20 04:39 05:01 b 04:12 wt 04:12 40:23 16
17 02:24 02:30 02:54 ¢ 04:31 05:07 01:44 01:47 03:58 f 03:48 04:12 wt 03:40 36:35 17
18 02:31 c 02:26 03:36 bc 04:17 04:34 02:03 01:52 04:32 e 03:54 04:12 wt 03:04 37:01 18
19 02:12 02:22 ¢ 02:19 04:11 04:14 01:37 01:40 03:20 03:34 03:35 02:32 31:36 19
20 02:42 02:21 03:10 g 04:23 04:09 01:40 01:49 04:14 e 04:23 b 03:23 03:09 35:23 20

d = Not attempting a test; j = Jump Start; f = Cone; g = Stop Astride; b = Board; e = wrong side; m = Finish Line Stop; wt = Wrong Test; ds = PC; s = Striking a barrier. Darlo Rally Results



CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025 MOLD% -

Sponsored by Mold Tyres - 20th July 2025 TYR Es
PENALTIES IN CAR NUMBER ORDER AT FINISH

No. Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11 Total No.
21 02:42 g 02:20 02:14 04:22 04:12 01:40 01:47 03:45 03:47 03:17 03:55 34:01 21
22 02:37 02:35 02:27 04:32 04:23 01:42 01:51 04:01 03:58 04:12 wt 03:04 35:22 22
23 02:20 02:41 02:37 04:35 04:41 01:49 02:01 04:05 04:05 03:35 03:11 35:40 23
24 02:42 g 02:31 02:24 24
26 02:42 g 02:57 03:36 05:13 04:59 02:05 02:10 04:22 04:26 03:35 04:12 40:17 26
27 02:26 02:40 02:45 06:16 04:43 01:52 02:06 04:06 05:12 04:12 wt 04:12 wt  40:30 27
28 02:42 e 02:19 02:15 04:03 04:15 01:41 01:39 04:13 b 03:43 ff 04:12 wt 02:45 33:47 28
29 02:42 bb 02:56 03:36 29
30 02:42 g 02:46 02:44 04:56 04:34 01:53 02:05 04:03 03:57 04:12 wt 03:15 37:07 30
31 02:10 02:32 02:21 31
32 02:23 02:29 02:25 04:25 04:11 01:42 01:52 03:46 03:53 04:12 02:53 34:11 32
33 02:42 g 03:03 03:24 cg 05:13 ds 05:10 01:54 02:12 04:28 04:17 04:12 wt 04:12 40:47 33
34 02:42 02:39 02:29 04:30 04:44 02:12 g 02:01 04:28 b 03:44 04:12 wt 02:58 36:39 34
35 02:26 02:37 02:35 04:26 04:26 01:44 01:54 03:54 f 05:12 03:20 03:13 35:47 35
36 02:37 g 08:54 08:36 04:46 ds 04:34 ds 01:46 01:57 03:48 03:47 04:12 wt 02:56 47:53 36
37 02:27 03:00 02:39 37
38 02:14 02:33 02:23 04:23 04:05 01:35 01:58 04:02 04:04 ff 03:11 03:27 33:55 38
39 02:08 02:25 02:29 04:24 04:04 01:38 01:47 03:52 03:52 04:12 wt 03:58 34:49 39
40 02:14 02:38 02:34 04:33 04:29 01:44 01:57 05:12 04:06 03:23 03:09 35:59 40
41 02:20 02:42 02:42 04:43 04:16 01:48 01:50 05:12 03:55 03:15 02:59 35:42 41

d = Not attempting a test; j = Jump Start; f = Cone; g = Stop Astride; b = Board; e = wrong side; m = Finish Line Stop; wt = Wrong Test; ds = PC; s = Striking a barrier. Darlo Rally Results



No.

42

43

44

45

Test1
02:25
02:42 eg
02:18

02:42 g

Test 2
02:37
02:59
02:36

02:29

Test 3
03:36
03:21g
02:38

02:47

CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025
Sponsored by Mold Tyres - 20th July 2025

PENALTIES IN CAR NUMBER ORDER AT FINISH

Test4 Test5 Test 6 Test7 Test 8 Test9 Test 10
04:45 04:10 02:12 g 01:59

05:02 04:53 02:01 02:17 04:32 04:35 04:12 wt
04:42 04:26 02:11 g 02:05 05:12 ee 04:05 04:12 wt
05:36 ds 04:47 01:51 02:18 04:23 04:39 b 04:12 wt

d = Not attempting a test; j = Jump Start; f = Cone; g = Stop Astride; b = Board; e = wrong side; m = Finish Line Stop; wt = Wrong Test; ds = PC; s = Striking a barrier.

Test 11

03:50
02:57

03:20

TYRES D

Total No.
42
40:24 43
37:22 44
39:04 45

Darlo Rally Results



CLWYD VALE TARGA RALLY 2025
Sponsored by Mold Tyres

20th July 2025
Retirements

YYRES D

TTRE SPECIALISTS YOU CAN TRUST

Car Driver Navigator Class Reason Car
2 |Alun Pierce Jones Wyn Pierce Jones Clubman Expert |Panad Rod 2
4 [(Ed Vaughan Tomos Parry Clubman Expert |[No drive 4
5 |Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw How Interclub Expert [Ignition 5
10 |Alun Evans Clare Evans Clubman Expert [Engine 10
24 |Deian Llwyd Williams |[Cai Walters Interclub Novice |[Stopped Test 4 24
29 [John Craig Galeandro [Chloe Galeandro Clubman Novice |Alternator 29
31 [Martin Turner Patrick Turner Clubman Novice |Driveshaft 31
37 |Rhys Wynne Jones Alun Hayward Interclub Novice |Clutch 37
42 |Lee Thomas Chris Berry Clubman Novice [Radiator 42

Darlo Rally Results
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